OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.\$ Unite	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	d States Patent and Trademark Of
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents	Or the new address/set but
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ice)
Kapil Sundrani	Name: LSI CORPORATION	party(les)
Lakshmi Kanth Reddy Kakanuru	Internal Address: MS D-105	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) 27 May 2011	Street Address: 1621 Barbs	er Lane
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milpitas	
Joint Research Agreement	Stato: Cally	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us	Zip: 95035
Other		<u> </u>
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is boing filed to	(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ther with a new application.
13,151,115	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Additional numbers		
Additional numbers atta		
VIIVEIIIIIIII (ICEIIMANT CHAILIM BA II	6. Total number of applications involved:	tions and patents
Name: <u>cochra</u> n Freund & Young LLC		
nternal Address:_Suite 201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21()	n) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	□ A44! 1	•
treet Address: 2026 Caribou Drive	★ Authorized to be charg ★ Enclosed	ed to deposit account
The state of the s		
ity: Fort Collins		ent interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information	,
hone Number: 970-492-1100	Deposit Account Numb	
9x Number: 970-492-1101	Deposit Account Numb	
mail Address: pamc@patentlegal.com	Authorized User Name	Pamela Calderwood
Signature: Janua Calderin	ornd	2 June 2011
Signature	0 5	2 June 2011 Date
Pamela Calderwood	Total number of p	ages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmer	its, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026387 FRAME: 0026

LSI.230US01 (L10~0511US1)

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Kapil Sundrani and Lakshmi Kanth Reddy Kakanuru, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LSI Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, CA 95035, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") related to MULTIPROCESSOR SYNCHRONIZATION USING REGION LOCKS, as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on 1 June 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/151,115 or if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed on even date with the execution of this Assignment Agreement, and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert the filing date and serial number into this Assignment Agreement after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and a serial number has been assigned to such application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Makel Sundrani	INVENTOR
Kapil Sundrani 27 May 201) Date	Lakshmi Kanth Reddy Kakanuru 27 - May - 2011 Date
Witnessed by: Chand V Signature	Witnessed by: Signature
Printed Name: Anand N	Printed Name: Rharat Gusain

File No.: **L10-0611**

Rev1: 10/28/10

PATENT REEL: 026387 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 06/02/2011